1 UG 9146 / 09.06.21 en / 403A
Your Advantages
• Fast reaction time
• Easy to retrofit
• No external sensors necessary
Features
• According to EN 60 255-1
• Standstill detection on 3- and single-phase motors

At an altitude ≥ 2000 m adjustment of the curve by -0.5° C / 100 m
(see example 4000 m)
Ordering Example
UG 9146  ._ _  _ _  20 ... 400 mV  UH DC 24 V  0,2 ... 6 s
   Standstill time ts
   Auxiliary voltage UH
   Response  value Uan
   Type of terminals
   PC (plugin cageclamp):
    pluggable terminal blocks
    with cage clamp terminals
   PS (plugin screw):
    pluggable terminal blocks
    with screw terminals
   Contacts
   Type
6 UG 9146 / 09.06.21 en / 403A
With 3-phase motor With 1-phase motor
Connection Examples
M12356
motor contactor
L1 L2 L3PE
K4 K5
UG9146
M
3~
0V
DC24V
13 23A1
14 24A2
L1
L2
31
32
M12353
motor contactor
K4 K5
UG9146
0V
DC24V
13 23 31A1
14 24 32A2
N LPE
L1
L2
M
1~
7 UG 9146 / 09.06.21 en / 403A
Notice
8 UG 9146 / 09.06.21 en / 403A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
• Bregstraße 18 • Telefon +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356